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Under 17 Boys,Under 21 Men,Open Men Slalom Absolue Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name         Categ.   Absolue            Overall  

1   Donatiu Viñas Pablo    -21 M 2,00/58/11.25   813,19 
2   Noguera Verges Alvaro    Ope M 4,00/58/12.00   769,23 
3   Sauvat Theodore    -21 M 1,50/58/12.00   741,76 
4   Pregel Bollman Eric    -21 M 4,50/58/14.25   642,86 
5   Vilarasau Serra Max    -21 M 1,00/58/14.25   604,40 
6   Pregel Bollman Alex    -21 M 0,50/37   5,49 

Under 14 Girls,Under 17 Girls,Under 21 Women,Open Women Slalom Absolue 
Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name         Categ.   Absolue            Overall  

1   Barjau Boada Sandra    -17 F 1,00/55/13.00   717,65 
2   Escolar Noriega Frades Patricia    -17 F 3,50/55/14.25   676,47 
3   Noguera Vergés Laura    -17 F 1,50/55/14.25   652,94 
4   Barjau Boada Claudia    -21 F 0,50/55/14.25   641,18 
5   Prats Vicandi Sofia    -17 F 5,00/43   270,59 
6   Prats Vicandi Carla    -14 F 3,50/34   51,47 

Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name         Categ.   Semifinals   Absolue        Overall  

1   Pregel Bollman Alex    -21 M 3820 3540   327,05 
2   Pregel Bollman Eric    -21 M 2680 3510   300,51 
3   Donatiu Viñas Pablo    -21 M 2090 2830   242,29 
4   Vilarasau Serra Max    -21 M 1840 2140   183,22 
5   Espino Botella Bruno    -14 M 910   137,25 
5   Noguera Verges Alvaro    Ope M 5660   484,59 

Women Tricks Absolue Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name         Categ.   Absolue            Overall  

1   Barjau Boada Claudia    -21 F 3510   409,09 
2   Barjau Boada Sandra    -17 F 3460   403,26 
3   Escolar Noriega Frades Patricia    -17 F 1980   230,77 
4   Noguera Vergés Laura    -17 F 810   94,41 

Men Slalom Semifinals Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name         Categ.   Semifinals            Overall  

1   Noguera Verges Alvaro    Ope M 3,00/58/12.00   758,24 
2   Sauvat Theodore    -21 M 2,00/58/11.25   813,19 
3   Ballús Roca Jordi    35+ M 2,00/55/11.25

(Tie break: 3,00/55/11.25)
  870,59 

4   Sirera Pérez Alex    45+ M 2,00/55/11.25
(Tie break: 1,50/55/12.00)

  913,58 

5   Pregel Bollman Eric    -21 M 4,50/58/13.00   708,79 
6   Vázquez Valls Sergio Killian    45+ M 2,50/55/12.00   845,68 
7   Donatiu Viñas Pablo    -21 M 1,50/58/13.00   675,82 
8   Pregel Bollman Alex    -21 M 2,50/58/14.25   620,88 
8   Roy Capell Xavier    45+ M 2,50/55/13.00   771,60 
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       Name         Categ.   Semifinals            Overall  

10   Vilarasau Serra Max    -21 M 2,00/58/14.25   615,38 
11   Espino Botella Bruno    -14 M 1,50/55/16.00   668,92 
12   Roy Caballero Pol    -14 M 3,50/52   533,78 
13   Roy Martinez Max    -10 M 3,00/40   492,54 

Men Jump Absolue Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name         Categ.   Absolue            Overall  

1   Noguera Verges Alvaro    Ope M 58,1m   840,46 
2   Donatiu Viñas Pablo    -21 M 41,6m   569,08 
3   Pregel Bollman Alex    -21 M 33,4m   434,21 
4   Pregel Bollman Eric    -21 M 27,3m   333,88 
5   Espino Botella Bruno    -14 M 22,9m   561,84 

Women Jump Absolue Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name         Categ.   Absolue            Overall  

1   Barjau Boada Claudia    -21 F 24,4m   400,00 
2   Barjau Boada Sandra    -17 F 21,1m   324,14 
3   Noguera Vergés Laura    -17 F 20,8m   317,24 

Under 21 Women Tricks Semifinals Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name         Categ.   Semifinals            Overall  

1   Barjau Boada Claudia    -21 F 2170   252,91 

Under 17 Girls Tricks Semifinals Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name         Categ.   Semifinals            Overall  

1   Barjau Boada Sandra    -17 F 3200   372,96 
2   Escolar Noriega Frades Patricia    -17 F 1690   196,97 
3   Noguera Vergés Laura    -17 F 920   107,23 

Open Men Tricks Semifinals Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name         Categ.   Semifinals            Overall  

1   Noguera Verges Alvaro    Ope M 5660   484,59 

Under 21 Men Tricks Semifinals Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name         Categ.   Semifinals            Overall  

1   Pregel Bollman Alex    -21 M 3820   327,05 
2   Pregel Bollman Eric    -21 M 2680   229,45 
3   Donatiu Viñas Pablo    -21 M 2090   178,94 
4   Vilarasau Serra Max    -21 M 1840   157,53 

Under 14 Boys Tricks Semifinals Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name         Categ.   Semifinals            Overall  
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       Name         Categ.   Semifinals            Overall  

1   Espino Botella Bruno    -14 M 910   137,25 

Women Slalom Semifinals Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name         Categ.   Semifinals            Overall  

1   Escolar Noriega Frades Patricia    -17 F 3,00/55/13.00   741,18 
2   Barjau Boada Claudia    -21 F 4,00/55/14.25   682,35 
3   Barjau Boada Sandra    -17 F 2,00/55/14.25   658,82 
4   Tapiero Marie Blanche    55+ F 1,00/52/13.00   808,82 
5   Noguera Vergés Laura    -17 F 4,00/55/16.00   611,76 
6   Prats Vicandi Sofia    -17 F 2,00/43   235,29 
7   Prats Vicandi Carla    -14 F 5,50/34   80,88 

Under 21 Women Slalom Semifinals Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name         Categ.   Semifinals            Overall  

1   Barjau Boada Claudia    -21 F 4,00/55/14.25   682,35 

Under 21 Men Slalom Semifinals Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name         Categ.   Semifinals            Overall  

1   Sauvat Theodore    -21 M 2,00/58/11.25   813,19 
2   Pregel Bollman Eric    -21 M 4,50/58/13.00   708,79 
3   Donatiu Viñas Pablo    -21 M 1,50/58/13.00   675,82 
4   Pregel Bollman Alex    -21 M 2,50/58/14.25   620,88 
5   Vilarasau Serra Max    -21 M 2,00/58/14.25   615,38 

Under 17 Girls Slalom Semifinals Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name         Categ.   Semifinals            Overall  

1   Escolar Noriega Frades Patricia    -17 F 3,00/55/13.00   741,18 
2   Barjau Boada Sandra    -17 F 2,00/55/14.25   658,82 
3   Noguera Vergés Laura    -17 F 4,00/55/16.00   611,76 
4   Prats Vicandi Sofia    -17 F 2,00/43   235,29 

Under 14 Girls Slalom Semifinals Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name         Categ.   Semifinals            Overall  

1   Prats Vicandi Carla    -14 F 5,50/34   80,88 

Under 14 Boys Slalom Semifinals Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name         Categ.   Semifinals            Overall  

1   Espino Botella Bruno    -14 M 1,50/55/16.00   668,92 
2   Roy Caballero Pol    -14 M 3,50/52   533,78 

Under 10 Boys Slalom Semifinals Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name         Categ.   Semifinals            Overall  
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       Name         Categ.   Semifinals            Overall  

1   Roy Martinez Max    -10 M 3,00/40   492,54 

Over 55 Ladies Slalom Semifinals Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name         Categ.   Semifinals            Overall  

1   Tapiero Marie Blanche    55+ F 1,00/52/13.00   808,82 

Over 35 Men,Over 45 Men Slalom Semifinals Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name         Categ.   Semifinals            Overall  

1   Ballús Roca Jordi    35+ M 2,00/55/11.25
(Tie break: 3,00/55/11.25)

  870,59 

2   Sirera Pérez Alex    45+ M 2,00/55/11.25
(Tie break: 1,50/55/12.00)

  913,58 

3   Vázquez Valls Sergio Killian    45+ M 2,50/55/12.00   845,68 
4   Roy Capell Xavier    45+ M 2,50/55/13.00   771,60 

Under 21 Women Overall Semifinals Results

       Name         Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Barjau Boada Claudia    -21 F 682,35  252,91  434,48  1369,74 

Under 17 Girls Overall Semifinals Results

       Name         Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Barjau Boada Sandra    -17 F 658,82  372,96  301,15  1332,93 
2   Noguera Vergés Laura    -17 F 611,76  107,23  344,83  1063,82 

Open Men Overall Semifinals Results

       Name         Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Noguera Verges Alvaro    Ope M 758,24  484,59  825,66  2068,49 

Open Men Overall Semifinals Results

       Name         Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Noguera Verges Alvaro    Ope M 758,24  484,59  825,66  2068,49 

Under 21 Men Overall Semifinals Results

       Name         Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Donatiu Viñas Pablo    -21 M 675,82  178,94  555,92  1410,68 
2   Pregel Bollman Alex    -21 M 620,88  327,05  399,67  1347,60 
3   Pregel Bollman Eric    -21 M 708,79  229,45  340,46  1278,70 

Under 14 Boys Overall Semifinals Results

       Name         Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
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       Name         Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Espino Botella Bruno    -14 M 668,92  137,25  519,43  1325,60 

Under 21 Women Jump Semifinals Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name         Categ.   Semifinals            Overall  

1   Barjau Boada Claudia    -21 F 25,9m   434,48 

Under 17 Girls Jump Semifinals Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name         Categ.   Semifinals            Overall  

1   Noguera Vergés Laura    -17 F 22,0m   344,83 
2   Barjau Boada Sandra    -17 F 20,1m   301,15 

Open Men Jump Semifinals Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name         Categ.   Semifinals            Overall  

1   Noguera Verges Alvaro    Ope M 57,2m   825,66 

Under 21 Men Jump Semifinals Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name         Categ.   Semifinals            Overall  

1   Donatiu Viñas Pablo    -21 M 40,8m   555,92 
2   Pregel Bollman Alex    -21 M 31,3m   399,67 
3   Pregel Bollman Eric    -21 M 27,7m   340,46 

Under 14 Boys Jump Semifinals Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name         Categ.   Semifinals            Overall  

1   Espino Botella Bruno    -14 M 21,7m   519,43 

Chief Judge Homologator Scorer


